Henry P. Roybal
Commissioner, District 1

Anna T. Hamilton
Commissioner, District 4

Ed Moreno
Commissioner, District 5

Katherine Miller

Anna Hansen
Comumissioner, District 2

Robert A. Anaya

Commissioner, District 3 County Manager
MEMORANDUM
DATE: April 24, 2018
TO: Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Stephanie Schardin Clarke, Finance Division Director %
VIA: Katherine Miller, County Manager
RE: Resolution No. 2018-__, Requesting an Increase to the Project Funding

Allocation For the East Mountain Area Health Care Facility and Requesting a
Budget Increase in the State Special Appropriations Fund (318) to Budget Grant
#16-42502 Amendment #1 for This Project. /$2,420 (Finance Division / Stephanie
Schardin Clarke}

SUMMARY:

The purpose of this request is to increase the project funding allocation for the East Mountain
Health Care Facility project for which Santa Fe County has received a grant and to budget
amendment #1 to this grant in the State Special Appropriations Fund (318).

BACKGROUND:

Santa Fe County received Grant 16-A2502 in the 2016 Legislative Session to plan, design and
construct a health care facility in the east mountain area in Santa Fe County in the amount of
$242,000. One percent of this award was originally allocated for Art in Public Places ($2,420.00)
making the County’s award $239,580.00. Amendment #1 to the grant agreement eliminates the
AIPP requirement, thus making Santa Fe County’s total grant award $242,000.

ACTION REQUESTED:

Approve an increase to the project allocation for the East Mountain Health Care Facility by the
climinated AIPP amount of $2,420 and approve a budget increase to the State Special
Appropriations Fund (318) to budget the amended grant amount received for this project.

102 Grant Avenue - PO Box 276 - Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-0276 - 505-986-6200
FAX: 505-995-2740 www.santafecountynm.gov






2017-0258-FI/DD

RECEIVEL
OFA-LOCAL GOVT. Ly

7918 AR ~T AWM 300 STATE OF NEW MEXICO
. ... DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
GAMZ20L L OoCAL GOVERNMENT DIVISION
Severance Tax Bond Projects

GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO, 1

Article I Revision X Name of Grantee:  Santa Fe County
Grant No. - 16-A2502

THE SUBJECT GRANT AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Article L. PROJECT DESCRIPTION, AMOUNT OF GRANT AND REVERSION DATE

Article I is hereby amended as follows.
A. The project that is the subject of this Agreement is described as follows:

16-A2502 $242,600.00 . Appropriation Reversion Date; 30-JUN-20

Laws of 2016, Chapter 81, Section 22, Paragraph 191, fivo hundred forty-two thousand dollars
(3242,000) to plan, design and construet 2 health care facility in the east mountain area in Santa Fe
county;

The Grantee's total reimbursements shall not exceed the appropriation amount Two Hundred Forty-Two
Thousand Dellars (3242,000.00) (the "Appropriation Amount”) minus the allocation for Art in Public Places
("AIPP amount")[1], if applicable, Zere Dollars ($0.00), which equals Two Hundred Forty-Two Thonsand
Dollars ($242,000.00) (the "Adjusted Appropriation Amount™).

All other information in Article L remains the same.

All other Articles of the original Grant Agreement remain fhe same.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have herein below set their hand,

'ﬁﬂm& DyeetD
Hirhorend Nutie) (ovnte Iernger el
Chief Elected Official/Atthorized Swnatory \j Date

o)
Katherioe 17 (/er G- 15
Type or Print Name

STATE QF NEW MEXICO ) Wm
}SS. //r //5 -—?é’,/ /f‘g‘é”‘f“

COUNTY ) a’té e
OF SANTA ¥E

THIS AGREEMENT has been approved by:

i .
The foregoing mstrument was acknowledged before me this o day of MCLML , 2018,

ic)i\\m\mm\\ﬁ\f” )

e Y (Otm\@w%f
OFRICIAL $ Notry Public

Ambra Eaga |
NOTARY PUB My Commission ggi [ [ ?;.

s'j‘éee% OF NE !

é W EEEC%CE‘E ires: 1

F-23-7%

] e
ik Lopsz, Directt? Date
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
Jss.
COUNTY -~ )
OF Tpata Te 4
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Qg day of N\&{’d/\ , 2018,

by Ricll Lepez

Pt L st e bR T T % M_QCL
. OFFICIAL HEAL _

i
§ 4 mhawnize Barela Notary Public
} ] \Siga}.r(‘{ P._)EL_'C é
STATE OF ¥EW
) o= \uj’&;‘?’;ﬁ\ ommission , _
Y My Comanisalon Espires: - E_ﬂ‘es 2 7
3 e ¥
A el zane




e :Aq payepdny B seacaddy JaSeuepy Ayunoy)

e(q :Aq paaajuy 1a18(g : Nesocaddy aﬁ_Etm&uQ souBuLy

. eq PN : ieacaddy yusnnpredogq Sunsonbayy

2104 33 TV ILOLARNSIN IVIOL.

SaIMONNg 2y sBuIpqng ; seseyoun g suden

(AXeSSRAT JT “190YS UOIENUIIIOY 511 SSHANLIANTIXH dALA9ang

[ A VIOLENST) IVIOL.

0TFTS

$100[0L] X2 [, 90URIOASS / 9)JL)S / SIUBIL) 6610

(A3uss000U J1 Yaays wonENUNIOD 381) (S NNIATY (AIAOANT

(8T0Z "0E SUN[ - LTOZ ‘T AI0[) §T0Z  :1eoX [eosiq SsEaibu] Ja3png :odA ], jueumsn(py 108png

(g7 m‘v pun,J ﬂowﬁm_...un—o.mﬁn;.\ m.mﬂouﬂm DUWEN pung QTR {/OIN L) ‘UOISIAL] / ”:..HQEH_HNQDQ

nuaunsalpe 33pnq Surmojof o1 ysonbat pip BI07 bz LAy wo WOISSas IBNBa.1 Ul SuNI9W SIUOISSIIIO)) AJUN0)) Jo pIeog o ‘SEAIY AN

WHO4 SIHL NO AUV LEA INTWLSN AV LIDANI HHL VA OL NOILVZINOHLAY ONLISTNONY NOLLOTOSHY V

- 8107 NOLLATOSTH
ALNOOD ™ VINVS

¥ Jo I edeg



%X esuedxe (AJU0 sU-5U0) ONIHNOHM-NON 0] 1o

asuadxs DNTIYNDTY 0] uonor 308png e s] (g

0Zv'CS

AIUn07) 9, PIUBS U1 BaJR UIRJIMOTT 1S89 0Tf) U1 AJI[I0R] aIkd )[esl] B 10NNSU0D pue ugise( ‘UE[]

10-08'18+-66L0-81¢€

unowy

(patajop o pappe

Furaq a1 sao1Ates JO ‘S1renmos ‘sTurg) ogIoads jeqam) (180
Ieq I T o1 at) [Teds(y

wivyy 2ur]

meap (xx-0g) Arodeie)y [erde) pue (Xx-(<) S90IATeg TeU0TSsayoId (q

O[T UOISOq

(e Juawneunad) adL T uonisog

(BUIIDAQ) “SSE[29Y] “TOMISO] 91e[o(I/PPV) UOLOY

UI9)] our|

suoroy sedoduy (v

usuaImbel JATV a3 pIeulife yoiys. 10ofoxd siyy o] poareoar 1Ueld o) of [# Juampuatue 108png o (81 ¢) pumy suoneridodde
[eroads oyys o Ut esearou] WIpng B Funsonboi pue Ajory o1e)) YRESL] WRIUNOA ISBH 2y 10§ nonesofye Fupuny paloxd oy o1 sseasour ue Funsonboy

‘osodmd si1 pue ysenbor oty ozuwtuins oseafy (] e

:(*a32 ‘suopenda ‘SME IS)0 ‘djep

paesk pue awen jurid ‘neg aelg uoine opaaol[og 9y a3 Brqesndde 1) INHIANLSALAY LA9AN9 ONLLSENOTY Y04 NOLLVIIALLSAr A TIV.IAA

¥

08LT-566 :"ON duoyg

Jo T  adey

e 0w Aaadeg B[ UIPIBI[Ie HURURS OWEBN

- 8107 NOLLNTOSTY
ALNIOD HA VINVS

SLOVINOD INHWILHVAIGA



7sonbal ST} Y2]BUI 0 Pasn $90.Mos SUIPUIY IOUI0 AJHUSpI ases[

"(*018 *02UBWIPIO) ‘TONN[OSY ‘SOMUTJA] ‘27T) uonejuswmaop unuoddns yo Adoo e ysene pue 910 sses|d ‘SHA IT
ON X SHA UOIOR WOISSIUINIO) Jo jmsal e 81 jsanbai snp 51

[# THAWIPUSUY ZOSTV-91

“Jodpng pasodosd pue 1ape] preme
ue Jo Adoo ¢ yor)e pue JUNOWE PUB SJep PIBAE “JOGUINU ‘stuey jue.d opnjony Jo ‘vonerdordde feioads e J1 ‘aymms yo £doo e yoeye pue oo osead ‘SHA JT
ON X SHA  Spuny [EI9ps] IO 91B]S SpNTOUL SIY) S80(]

(000°ZIz$) Stef[op puesnoy) om)-£3Ioy paspun
omy sfenba torgm (00°0$) sre[lop 01oZ “ajqeoidde J1 ‘se08[ NI UY 1Y O] UONEIO||E 21} SNUTW ‘AJUN0.) 3,] BIUBS HI BALR UIRIINOW 1589 A1) UT AP[1o8)
aIed 1eeY B 1onnsuod pue ‘udisop ‘uepd o3 (000°ZFS) sTefjop puesnoy} omi-A11o) paspuniy oml ‘161 ydeidere ] ‘zg wonoog ‘1g Imdey) ‘9107 Jo sme

"Adoo ® UDENE pue S)nels Al ‘S X I
ON =~ X s"dA ‘nopendoxdde terosds oes e stosip I

P =

Au [
Q o
m.m [

“Furmofoy oy ssaIppe pue ‘(012 ‘Spuny [eI1apay ‘Spuny a1e)s ‘punyg [eousry 'o'T) Aynuept ases]d ‘08 J| (091mos anuoaar e joedu jsenbar iy sooc] {c o

:(-092 ‘suenyemsad ‘sser I91)0 ‘e3ep
PIEME PUE QWU JUeE jnyels amg AjLoyine Sursoqfoy a1 31 drqesydde §p) INAWILSACAV LIDANT ONILSTNOTY YO NOLLVIIALLSI AT TIVLEd

0SLT-S66 "ON SUOyf ‘ DUBUH/QOIND Aalqdag 9YIB[)) UIPIEI0S oI U9)S 9MIEN

ALOVINOD INFWIIVdEd

- 8107 NOLLNTOSTH
ALNNOD W VINVS

¥ JoT T edeg



SIS A1UNO0)) “IBZR[ES SUIPRISL)

JISULLY
uvosiaodirey) ‘uosuey BUUY
SIUOISSIING)) ATEN0)) JO pauvoy o vlueg
‘8707 ¢ dy o Aeq v sup passed pue ‘paydopy ‘pasoaddy

"2A0QR pa[teIap se s193pngq 1snlpe 0y Lyoyne jwesd o) poysenbar £qaIay ST UOHENSIUIUIPY PUB oumﬁ.d. A 30 Jueumnreda(T a1 JO UOISTAL(
JUSWITIIOAOL) [BO07] 0¥} Jey) A1UNo;) 9, BIURG JO SISUOISSIUINIO) A1unoy) Jo pieod 9yl 4q QAATOSTY L1 A9 “‘THOATATHL ‘MON

- 8107 NOLLNTOSTY

¥

10 ¥ adeq

AINNOD HA VIINVS









Henry P. Roybal
Commissioner, District 1

Anna Hansen
Commissioner, District 2

Robert A. Anaya
Commissioner, District 3

Anna T. Hamilton
Commissioner, District 4

Ed Moreno
Commissioner, District 5

Katherine Miller
County Manager

DATE: April 11,2018
TO: Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Vicki Lucero, Building & Development Services Manager\(/.{

VIA: Katherine Miller, County Manager o
Penny Ellis-Green, Growth Management Directorw

RE.: Resolution No, 2018- A Resolution Amending Resolution Ne. 2018-10
To Add Two New Code Enforcement Officers To The List Of Staff Who Are
Authorized To Issue Citations For Violations Of County Ordinances

ISSUE:

On January 30, 2018, the BCC adopted Resolution 2018-10 which authorized certain County
staff to issue citations for violations of County ordinances.

On Febroary 17, 2018, and on April 14, 2018, the Growth Management Department/Building
and Development Services Division hired two new Code Enforcement Officers to issue citations
for violations of County Ordinances.

Staft is requesting that the BCC amend Resolution No. 2018-10 to include James Garcia and
Dominic Sisneros to the list of County Staff who are authorized to issue citations.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the BCC adopt the amended Resolution which will authorize the
following officers to issue citations for violations of County Ordinances:

102 Grant Avenue - P.O. Box 276 - Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-0276 - 505-986-6200 - FAX: 505-
995-2740 www.santafecountynm.gov



+» Rick Lovato

« John Lovato

« Arthur “Gene” Portillo
« Paul Kavanaugh

+ Joe Martinez

-James Garcla
*Dominic Sisneros

EXHIBITS:

1. Resolution No. 2018-10

102 Grant Avenue - P.O. Box 276 - Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-0276 - 505-986-6200 - FAX: 505-
995-2740 www.santafecountynm.gov







A,

L
R L Rl




SANTA FE COUNTY
RESOLUTION NO. 2018- [0

ik A

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE CERTAIN GROVVI'H MANAGEMENT
DEPARTE\EENT STAFF AND THE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER FOR THE SOLID
e WASTE DIVISION TO ISSUE CITATIONS FOR VIOLATIONS OF COUNTY
ORDINANCES; REPEALING AND REPLACING RESOLUTION NO. 2015-72.

WHEREAS, pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 4-37-3 (1993), County Ordinances may be
enforced by prosecution for violations of such Ordinances in any Court of competent jurisdiction
in the County; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 4-37-3 (B) (1993), citations for violations
of County Ordinances may be commenced by the issuance of a citation charging the violation; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 4-37-3 B)(1 993), citations may be issued
by County Code’ Enforcement Officers or other County employees who are authorized by the
Board of County Comm1ssmners to issue citations; and

WHEREAS Santa Fe County upholds County Ordinances by having Code Enforcement
Officers tasked with issuing citations for violations to ensure comphance,

: WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance 2016-9, the Sustainable Land Development Code, the
é Board shall annually appoint persons to serve as code enforcement officers and who will be 7
| primarily responsﬂale for enforcement of the SLDC.,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of
_ Santa Fe County that: ,

A. Santa Fe County Growth Management Department Code Enforcemcnt Officers
and the Solid Waste Division Enforcement Officer are commissioned and
authorized to issue citations for violations of Santa Fe County Ordinances;

SIBES/TEST El L (O L R = N M S

B. This Resolution repeals and replaces Resolution No. 2016-72;

C. The following officers are authorized and commissioned to issue citations
charging violations of County ordinances:

John Lovato

Rick Lovato

Arthur “Gene” Portillo
Paul Kavanaugh

Joe Martinez

@ & & 8 &




iwalda

-co.. APPROVED, ADOPTED AND PASSED thisZ2”_ day of deadey2018.. . ..

174 v
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Anna Hansen, Chairmee: (-6 v tr’

Attest:
t
oY/
. ! - y
Geraldine Salazar, County Clerk ( ) %",
.‘ #ﬂ
o
Yy
g
Approved as to Form: L) “a, ¥ m&‘h g
LD Ml s
'c_ ;’ﬂ’i _." ﬁ“ “:
"QQO . f‘t-o-'.‘-.$‘é_£p
Mﬁ*‘*”é
fo
BZBruce Frederick, Coufity Attorney
BCC RESOLUTIONS
J0UNTY OF SANTA FE ) PAGES: 2
:\g"&g K, STATE OF NEW MEXICO } ss
S ol 3 I Hereby Certify That This Instrument Was Filed for

Foggygpratt

H

i £ TR e e L
i o e e s TR B R A M e e A e e i e R O

2ecord On The 31ST bay Of January, 2018 at 11:21:106. AN
tnd Was Duly Recorded as Instrument # 1848551
3f The Records Of Santa Fe County

SITRZ/TE/TA GITUO™ ™ HIFTS DA8

A Fe Cﬁ“ﬁ“' Garaldine Salazar
Santa Fe, NI










